ANNETTE ELLINGSEN

September, 2022

Education

2018
2017
2015
1992
1986

Master of Fine Art

Bachelor of Visual Arts
Advanced Diploma of Visual Arts
Diploma of Arts Interior Design
Art Certificate

Solo exhibitions

2022
2018
2017

Colloquy
Chorography
Chorography

Twao person exhibitions

2018

Below the Surface

Group exhibitions

2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

Soupcon
Going on a Summer Holiday

Muswellbrook Art Prize

51"”1@ Sfreef ?(ley

National Art School Sydney
Federation University Australia
WSI Nepean Art and Design, NSW
Sydney Institute Technology, NSW
The Sydney Gallery School, NSW

Stanley Street Gallery, Darlinghurst, NSW
Gallery One88, Katoomba NSW
U Block Exhibition Space WSI, Penrith NSW

Hawkesbury Regional Gallery, Windsor, NSW

Stanley Street Gallery, Darlinghurst NSW
Hawkesbury Regional Gallery, Windsor NSW
Muswellbrook Regional Arts Centre, NSW

Northern Beaches Environment Art and Design Prize Manly Art Gallery, NSW

Georges River Art Prize
Fishers Ghost Art Award
Little Things Art Prize
Remagine Art Prize
Lethbridge Landscape Prize
Muswellbrook Art Prize
Stanthorpe Art Prize
Remagine Art Prize

Gippsland Sculpture Prize

Hurstville Museum and Gallery, Hurstville NSW
Campbelltown Arts Centre, Campbelltown NSW

St Cloche Gallery, Paddington NSW

Wallarobba Arts and Cultural Centre, Hornsby
Lethbridge Gallery, QLD

Muswellbrook Regional Arts Centre, NSW
Stanthorpe Regional Gallery, Stanthorpe, QLD
Wallarobba Arts and Cultural Centre, Hornsby, NSW

Arc Gallery, Yinnar, Vic
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2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014

Flora

Bowral Sculpture Prize
Lethbridge Landscape Prize
Ceramics Art Prize

Little Things Art Prize

North Queensland Ceramic Award
Art in Isolation

A Fresh Perspective
Introducing

Post Graduate Show

There Are Things We Live Among
Little Things Art Prize
Muswellbrook Art Prize
Bowral Sculpture Prize

Pure Greenaway

Hornsby Art Prize Finalist Exhibition
Hunters Hill Art Exhibition
The Graduate Show

The Drawing Show

Student Excellence Exhibition
Blacktown City Art Exhibition
Hawkesbury Art Fair

Bachelor Visual Art Exhibition
Student Excellence Exhibition
Blacktown City Art Exhibition
Confluence

Creative Instinct

Sharing the Seeds

Sharing the Seeds

Me Myself |

Wippabald Finalist Exhibition

Awards and achievements

2021
2021
2021

Sculpture in the Valley

Heritage Hill Museum, Dandenong, NSW
Bowral Art Gallery, NSW

Lethbridge Gallery, QLD

Gosford Regional Gallery, Gosford NSW
St Cloche Gallery, Paddington, NSW

Perc Tucker Gallery, Townsville, QLD
Stanley Street Gallery, Darlinghurst, NSW
Kerrie Lowe Gallery, Newtown, NSW
Stanley Street Gallery, Darlinghurst, NSW
National Art School Gallery, Darlinghurst, NSW
Tek Minimal Gallery, Petersham, NSW

St Cloche Gallery, Paddington, NSW
Muswellbrook Regional Arts Centre, NSW
Bowral Art Gallery, NSW

Hawkesbury Regional Gallery, Windsor, NSW
Wallarobba Arts Centre, Hornsby, NSW
Hunters Hill, NSW

Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW
Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW
Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW
Blacktown Arts Centre, Blacktown, NSW
Hawkesbury Regional Gallery, Windsor, NSW
Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW
Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW
Blacktown Arts Centre, Blacktown, NSW
Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW

The Penrith City Library, Penrith, NSW
Penrith Regional Gallery, Penrith, NSW
Mamre House, St Marys, NSW

Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW

Joan Sutherland Centre, Penrith, NSW

Finalist

Northern Beaches Environmental Art and Design Prize Finalist

Waverley Art Prize

Finalist and Winner - Mixed Media Prize

Stanley Street Gallery Opening hours: Wed - Sat 11am - 6pm
1/52-54 Stanley Street Darlinghurst NSW 2010 P:0293681142

W: art@stanleystreetgallery.com.au

W:stanleystreetgallery.com.au



mailto:art@stanleystreetgallery.com.au
https://stanleystreetgallery.com.au

2021 Remagine Art Prize Finalist

2021 Muswellbrook Art Prize Finalist

2021 Lethbridge Landscape Prize Finalist

2021 Gippsland Sculpture Prize Finalist

2020 Stanthorpe Art Prize Finalist

2020 Gosford Ceramic Prize Finalist

2020 Little Things Art Prize Finalist

2020 North Queensland Ceramic Award Finalist and Winner - Loloma Prize
2018 Little Things Art Prize Finalist

2018 Muswellbrook Art Prize Finalist

2018 Bowral Sculpture Prize Finalist

2017 Hornsby Art Prize Finalist

2017 Hunters Hill Art Prize Finalist

2016 Blacktown City Art Prize Finalist

2016 Statement of Excellence WSI Most Outstanding Student
2015 Blacktown City Art Prize Finalist (Drawing)

2015 Blacktown City Art Prize Finalist (Sculpture)

2014 Wippabald Portrait Prize Winner

Residencies & Workshops
2017 Studio Residency Nepean Art and Design Centre
Collections

2016 TAFE, Western Sydney Institute, NSW

Reviews and publicity

2021 Create Magazine Issue #24

2019 Exploring Sculpture, The Journal of Australian Ceramics
Vol. 58 No. 2

2017 A Healthy Foundation, Western Sydney Institute TAFE,
NSW

2015 Me, Myself | = Visual Art Book, Jo Newton, Western

Sydney Institute, NS
2014 Student draws on inspiration to whip up a Wippabald

winner, Penrith Pre
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Web reviews

2021 Create Magazine https://createmagazine.com/read/annette-bukovinsky

2021 Create Magazine https://createmagazine.com/read/interview-with-annette-bukovinsky

2020 Treaded and Thrown https://www.threadedandthrown.com

2020 Karen Black - Judges Comments North Queensland Ceramic Award www.youtube.com/watch?v=Nw21MmAPTDw

2020 Art Aimanac https://www.art-almanac.com.au/north-queensland-ceramic-awards-winners/
2019 National Art School Grad Shows www.artistprofile.com.au/24699-2/

2018 Hawkesbury Regional Gallery https://www.hawkesbury.nsw.gav.au/gallery/exhibitions/exhibitions
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