

ANNETTE ELLINGSEN

September, 2022

Education

2019	Master of Fine Art	National Art School Sydney
2017	Bachelor of Visual Arts	Federation University Australia
2015	Advanced Diploma of Visual Arts	WSI Nepean Art and Design, NSW
1992	Diploma of Arts Interior Design	Sydney Institute Technology, NSW
1986	Art Certificate	The Sydney Gallery School, NSW

Solo exhibitions

2022	Colloquy	Stanley Street Gallery, Darlinghurst, NSW
2018	Chorography	Gallery One88, Katoomba NSW

2017 Chorography U Block Exhibition Space WSI, Penrith NSW

Two person exhibitions

2018 Below the Surface Hawkesbury Regional Gallery, Windsor, NSW

Group exhibitions

2022	Soupcon	Stanley Street Gallery, Darlinghurst NSW
2022	Going on a Summer Holiday	Hawkesbury Regional Gallery, Windsor NSW
2022	Muswellbrook Art Prize	Muswellbrook Regional Arts Centre, NSW
2021	Northern Beaches Environment Art and Design Prize	Manly Art Gallery, NSW
2021	Georges River Art Prize	Hurstville Museum and Gallery, Hurstville NSW
2021	Fishers Ghost Art Award	Campbelltown Arts Centre, Campbelltown NSW
2021	Little Things Art Prize	St Cloche Gallery, Paddington NSW
2021	Remagine Art Prize	Wallarobba Arts and Cultural Centre, Hornsby
2021	Lethbridge Landscape Prize	Lethbridge Gallery, QLD
2021	Muswellbrook Art Prize	Muswellbrook Regional Arts Centre, NSW
2021	Stanthorpe Art Prize	Stanthorpe Regional Gallery, Stanthorpe, QLD
2021	Remagine Art Prize	Wallarobba Arts and Cultural Centre, Hornsby, NSW
2021	Gippsland Sculpture Prize	Arc Gallery, Yinnar, Vic

2021	Flora	Heritage Hill Museum, Dandenong, NSW
2021	Bowral Sculpture Prize	Bowral Art Gallery, NSW
2021	Lethbridge Landscape Prize	Lethbridge Gallery, QLD
2020	Ceramics Art Prize	Gosford Regional Gallery, Gosford NSW
2020	Little Things Art Prize	St Cloche Gallery, Paddington, NSW
2020	North Queensland Ceramic Award	Perc Tucker Gallery, Townsville, QLD
2020	Art in Isolation	Stanley Street Gallery, Darlinghurst, NSW
2020	A Fresh Perspective	Kerrie Lowe Gallery, Newtown, NSW
2020	Introducing	Stanley Street Gallery, Darlinghurst, NSW
2019	Post Graduate Show	National Art School Gallery, Darlinghurst, NSW
2019	There Are Things We Live Among	Tek Minimal Gallery, Petersham, NSW
2018	Little Things Art Prize	St Cloche Gallery, Paddington, NSW
2018	Muswellbrook Art Prize	Muswellbrook Regional Arts Centre, NSW
2018	Bowral Sculpture Prize	Bowral Art Gallery, NSW
2017	Pure Greenaway	Hawkesbury Regional Gallery, Windsor, NSW
2017	Hornsby Art Prize Finalist Exhibition	Wallarobba Arts Centre, Hornsby, NSW
2017	Hunters Hill Art Exhibition	Hunters Hill, NSW
2017	The Graduate Show	Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW
2017	The Drawing Show	Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW
2017	Student Excellence Exhibition	Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW
2016	Blacktown City Art Exhibition	Blacktown Arts Centre, Blacktown, NSW
2016	Hawkesbury Art Fair	Hawkesbury Regional Gallery, Windsor, NSW
2016	Bachelor Visual Art Exhibition	Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW
2016	Student Excellence Exhibition	Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW
2015	Blacktown City Art Exhibition	Blacktown Arts Centre, Blacktown, NSW
2015	Confluence	Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW
2015	Creative Instinct	The Penrith City Library, Penrith, NSW
2015	Sharing the Seeds	Penrith Regional Gallery, Penrith, NSW
2015	Sharing the Seeds	Mamre House, St Marys, NSW
2015	Me Myself I	Trapezium Gallery WSI, Penrith, NSW
2014	Wippabald Finalist Exhibition	Joan Sutherland Centre, Penrith, NSW

Awards and achievements

2021	Sculpture in the Valley	Finalist
2021	Northern Beaches Environmental Art and Design Prize	Finalist
2021	Waverley Art Prize	Finalist and Winner - Mixed Media Prize

2021	Remagine Art Prize	Finalist
2021	Muswellbrook Art Prize	Finalist
2021	Lethbridge Landscape Prize	Finalist
2021	Gippsland Sculpture Prize	Finalist
2020	Stanthorpe Art Prize	Finalist
2020	Gosford Ceramic Prize	Finalist
2020	Little Things Art Prize	Finalist
2020	North Queensland Ceramic Award	Finalist and Winner - Loloma Prize
2018	Little Things Art Prize	Finalist
2018	Muswellbrook Art Prize	Finalist
2018	Bowral Sculpture Prize	Finalist
2017	Hornsby Art Prize	Finalist
2017	Hunters Hill Art Prize	Finalist
2016	Blacktown City Art Prize	Finalist
2016	Statement of Excellence WSI	Most Outstanding Student
2015	Blacktown City Art Prize	Finalist (Drawing)
2015	Blacktown City Art Prize	Finalist (Sculpture)
2014	Wippabald Portrait Prize	Winner

Residencies & Workshops

2017 Studio Residency Nepean Art and Design Centre

Collections

2016 TAFE, Western Sydney Institute, NSW

Reviews and publicity

2021	Create Magazine Issue #24
2019	Exploring Sculpture, The Journal of Australian Ceramics
	Vol. 58 No. 2
2017	A Healthy Foundation, Western Sydney Institute TAFE,
	NSW
2015	Me, Myself I – Visual Art Book, Jo Newton, Western
	Sydney Institute, NS
2014	Student draws on inspiration to whip up a Wippabald
	winner, Penrith Pre

Web reviews

2021	Create Magazine	https://createmagazine.com/read/annette-bukovinsky
2021	Create Magazine	https://createmagazine.com/read/interview-with-annette-bukovinsky
2020	Treaded and Thrown	https://www.threadedandthrown.com
2020	Karen Black - Judges Comments North Queensland Ceramic Award	www.youtube.com/watch?v=Nw21MmAPTDw
2020	Art Almanac	https://www.art-almanac.com.au/north-queensland-ceramic-awards-winners/
2019	National Art School Grad Shows	www.artistprofile.com.au/24699-2/
2018	Hawkesbury Regional Gallery	https://www.hawkesbury.nsw.gov.au/gallery/exhibitions/exhibitions